• Monthly schedule pick-ups shall be performed twelve (12) times per year.

• Weekly schedule pick-ups shall be performed fifty-iwo (52) limes per year.

• Quarterly schedule pick-ups shall be performed four (4) times per year.

• Twice/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed one-hundred four (104) times per year.

• Four/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed two-hundred eight (208) limes per year.

• Every other month schedule pick-ups shall be performed six (6) times per year.

All services performed under this Contract(s) shall be performed between the hours of 7:30 A.M. and
4:00 P.M unless other arrangements are made in advance with the Stale.

[...]

•  Monthly: twelve (12) pick-ups per year.
•  Twice/month: twenty four (24) pick-ups per year.
•  Every other week scheduled pick-ups shall be performed twenty-six (26) total pick-ups

per year.

•  Weekly: fifty-two (52) pick-ups per year.
•  Twice/weekly: one hundred four (104) pick-ups per year.

Additional on-call pick-up service shall be provided at the same prices for normal services as
specified in offer section.

Locks may be required and shall be provided at NO EXTRA COST. Agencies shall make
arraignments with the Contractor(s) for sites requiring locks.